
Nonprofits and Arts Commission Grantees in 94103

Note

SFAC 94103 grantees last 5 years (first table) lists all SFAC grantees from the last 5 years with 

zipcode 94103. 

94103 nonprofits current (second table) lists all the nonprofits with zipcode 94103 from the 

California Cultural Data Project (CCDP) and IRS database for 2014. In both tables, the 

organizations are color‐coded according to their distance from the Dempster Building (which is 

used as a reference point for the 5M development area). Included in each sheet is also a  link 

to see the organizations on a map.

Please note that because of the different numbers of the organizations, the color code is 

different on the two maps. The color code in the sheets corresponds to the map.
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SFAC 94103 Grantees, last 5 years

Organization Name Street Address

Distance from 
Dempster 
building

Mica Sigourney 498 Natoma Street 0.01‐0.08 mi

OX 498 Natoma Street 0.01‐0.08 mi

Intersection for the Arts  925 Mission St. STE 109 0.01‐0.08 mi

Campo Santo 925 Mission St. Suite 109 0.01‐0.08 mi

Carolina Lugo’s & Carolé Acuña’s Ballet Flamenco 925 Mission Street #109 0.01‐0.08 mi

Diasporic Vietnamese Artists Network 925 Mission Street #109 0.01‐0.08 mi

Embodiment Project 925 Mission Street #109 0.01‐0.08 mi

Epiphany Productions 925 Mission Street #109 0.01‐0.08 mi

ME’DI.ATE (Mediate Art Group) 925 Mission Street #109 0.01‐0.08 mi

Mugwumpin 925 Mission Street #109 0.01‐0.08 mi

Manilatown Heritage Foundation 953 MISSION ST STE 30 0.01‐0.08 mi

509 Cultural Center / The Luggage Store 1007 MARKET ST 0.16 ‐ 0.2 mi

San Francisco Camerawork 1011 Market Street, 2nd Floor 0.16 ‐ 0.2 mi

Bindlestiff Studio 1072 FOLSOM ST # 470 0.16 ‐ 0.2 mi

Women’s Audio Mission 542‐544 Natoma Street #C‐1 0.16 ‐ 0.2 mi

Central Market Arts 901 Market Street #490 0.16 ‐ 0.2 mi

Urban Solutions 1083 Mission Street 0.23 ‐ 0.3 mi

Lisa Gray‐Garcia 1083 Mission Street, 2nd Floor 0.23 ‐ 0.3 mi

Evie Leder 16 Sherman Street 0.23 ‐ 0.3 mi

David Martinez 16b Sherman Street 0.23 ‐ 0.3 mi

Yerba Buena Gardens Festival 760 Howard Street 0.23 ‐ 0.3 mi

San Francisco Cinematheque 145 9TH ST STE 240 0.32 ‐ 0.54 mi

San Francisco Green Film Festival 145 9th Street #220 0.32 ‐ 0.54 mi

San Francisco Silent Film Festival 145 9th Street #230 0.32 ‐ 0.54 mi

Margaret Jenkins Dance Company 149 9TH ST STE 400 0.32 ‐ 0.54 mi

LEVYdance, Inc. 19 Heron Street 0.32 ‐ 0.54 mi

Museum of Craft and Folk Art 51 Yerba Buena Lane 0.32 ‐ 0.54 mi

Theatre Bay Area 1119 Market St 0.32 ‐ 0.54 mi

CounterPulse 1310 Mission Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Dandelion Dance Theater 1310 Mission Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Fictional Artists’ Contemporary Theatre / San Francisco (FACT/SF) 1310 Mission Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Jess Curtis/Gravity 1310 Mission Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Dancers’ Group 1360 Mission Street #200 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Bay Area National Dance Week 1360 Mission Street, Suite 200 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Post:Ballet 1360 Mission Street, Suite 200 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Imagine Bus Project 342 9TH ST STE 201 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

San Francisco Gay Men’s Chorus / Golden Gate Performing Arts 398 11th Street  0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

SOMARTS 934 Brannan Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Queer Cultural Center 934 Brannan Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

ArtSpan 934 Brannan Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Asian Pacific Islander Cultural Center 934 Brannan Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

borderOUT 934 Brannan Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Chrysalis Studio 934 Brannan Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Queer Rebel Productions 934 Brannan Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi
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SFAC 94103 Grantees, last 5 years

Organization Name Street Address

Distance from 
Dempster 
building

Rio Yanez 934 Brannan Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Sixth Street Photography Workshop 934 Brannan Street 0.58 ‐ 0.81 mi

Ramekon O’Arwisters 1320 Stevenson Street, #C307 0.96 ‐ 1.08 mi

Playwrights Foundation 1616 16th Street #350 0.96 ‐ 1.08 mi

Tina Takemoto 1655 Mission Street #1137 0.96 ‐ 1.08 mi

San Francisco Independent Film Festival 2440 16th Street 107 0.96 ‐ 1.08 mi

Instant City: A Literary Exploration of San Francisco 1916 1/2 Mission Street 1.25 ‐ 2.08 mi

Shadowlight Productions 22 Chatanooga Street 1.25 ‐ 2.08 mi

The LAB / The.art.re.grup, Inc. 2948 16th Street 1.25 ‐ 2.08 mi

Asociacion Mayab 3012 16th Street 1.25 ‐ 2.08 mi

Other Minds 333 VALENCIA ST STE 303 1.25 ‐ 2.08 mi

American Indian Film Institute 333 VALENCIA ST STE 322 1.25 ‐ 2.08 mi

Musical Traditions, Inc. / Paul Dresher Ensemble 333 Valencia Street #301 1.25 ‐ 2.08 mi

Arab Film Festival 333 Valencia STreet #325 1.25 ‐ 2.08 mi

Friendship House Association of American Indians, Inc. 56 Julian Avenue 1.25 ‐ 2.08 mi
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94103 Nonprofits, current

Organization Name Street Address

Distance from 
Dempster 
Building

Parol Lantern Festival of FADF 1010 Mission Street 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

URBAN PRESERVATION FOUNDATION 14 MINT STREET 5TH FLOOR 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Mary Sano's Dance Collaborations Project 245 Fifth Street 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Mica Sigourney 498 Natoma Street 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

OX 498 Natoma Street 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Women’s Audio Mission 542‐544 Natoma Street #C‐1 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

KIVA MICROFUNDS 875 Howard St 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

San Francisco Museum and Historical Society 88 Fifth Street 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

UNIVERSALGIVING 901 MISSION STREET 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Gray Area Foundation For The Arts, Inc. 923 Market Street 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Intersection for the Arts  925 Mission St. 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Applied Theater Action Institute 925 Mission St. STE 109 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

ArtSpan 925 Mission St. Suite 109 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Asian Pacific Islander Cultural Center 925 Mission Street 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

borderOUT 925 Mission Street 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Campo Santo 925 Mission Street #109 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Carolina Lugo’s & Carolé Acuña’s Ballet Flamenco 925 Mission Street #109 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Chrysalis Studio 925 Mission Street #109 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Diasporic Vietnamese Artists Network 925 Mission Street #109 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Embodiment Project 925 Mission Street #109 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Emerging Arts Professionals ‐ San Francisco Bay Area 925 Mission Street #109 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Epiphany Productions 925 Mission Street, Suite 109 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

foolsFURY Theater 925 Mission Street, Suite 109 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Manilatown Heritage Foundation 953 MISSION ST STE 30 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

PILIPINO SENIOR RESOURCE CENTER 953 MISSION ST STE 61 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

INVENEO INC 972 MISSION ST FL 5 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

Filipino‐American Development Foundation 1010 Mission Street, Suite B 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

GROUNDSPARK 901 MISSION STREET SUITE 205 0.01 ‐ 0.16 mi

509 Cultural Center / The Luggage Store 1007 MARKET ST 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

San Francisco Camerawork 1011 Market Street, 2nd Floor 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

INTERNATIONAL ART MUSEUM OF AMERICA 1023 MARKET STREET 2ND FLR 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

SAN FRANCISCO FILIPINO CULTURAL CENTER 1048 FOLSOM ST 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

Root Division 1059 Market Street 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

Bindlestiff Studio 1072 Folsom Street, 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

Urban Solutions 1083 Mission Street 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

Lisa Gray‐Garcia 1083 Mission Street, 2nd Floor 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

Evie Leder 16 Sherman Street 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

David Martinez 16b Sherman Street 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

Children's Creativity Museum 221 Fourth Street 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

AMERICAN BOOKBINDERS MUSEUM 361 CLEMENTINA ST 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

OTHER MUSIC INC 535 STEVENSON ST 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

MUSIC TEACHERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA FOUNDATION 833 MARKET ST STE 900 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

Central Market Arts 901 Market Street #490 0.17 ‐ 0.3 mi

Californians for the Arts 1119 Market St 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi
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94103 Nonprofits, current

Organization Name Street Address

Distance from 
Dempster 
Building

Theatre Bay Area 1119 Market St 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

KEARNY STREET WORKSHOP INC 1246 FOLSOM ST 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

ARTCARTEL 151 3RD ST 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi
LEVYdance 19 Heron Street 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

liss fain dance 26 7th Street 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

Caminos Flamencos 26 7th Street, 5th Floor 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

Alonzo King LINES Ballet 26 Seventh Street 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

Sharp & Fine 301 8th Street #205 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

ASIAN AMERICAN JOURNALISTS ASSOCIATION 5 3RD ST STE 1108 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

CALIFORNIA PRESERVATION FOUNDATION 5 3RD ST STE 424 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

Yerba Buena Night 5 Third Street, Suite 914 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

Museum of Craft and Folk Art 51 Yerba Buena Lane 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

Yerba Buena Center for the Arts 701 Mission St. 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

The Contemporary Jewish Museum 736 Mission Street 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

Yerba Buena Gardens Festival 760 Howard Street 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

San Francisco Museum of Modern Art 151 Third Street 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

Yerba Buena Arts & Events 760 Howard Street 0.31 ‐ 0.52 mi

PUBLIC DESIGN STUDIO 1211 FOLSOM ST FOURTH FL 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

South of Market Merchants' and Individuals' Lifestyle Events 131 Tenth Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Eye Zen Presents 1310 Mission St. 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

CounterPulse 1310 Mission Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Dandelion Dance Theater 1310 Mission Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Fictional Artists’ Contemporary Theatre / San Francisco (FACT/SF) 1310 Mission Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Jess Curtis/Gravity 1310 Mission Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

AMERICAN ASIAN CULTURAL EXCHANGE INC 1328 MISSION ST STE 7 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Center for Sex & Culture 1349 Mission Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

The Carpetbag Brigade 135 Dore Street Unit C 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Bay Area National Dance Week 1360 Mission Street, Suite 200 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Post:Ballet 1360 Mission Street, Suite 200 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Purple Moon Dance Project 1385 Mission St, Ste 340 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Frameline, Inc. 145 9TH ST 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

San Francisco Cinematheque 145 9TH ST STE 240 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Ninth Street Media Consortium 145 9th Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

San Francisco Green Film Festival 145 9th Street #220 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

San Francisco Silent Film Festival 145 9th Street #230 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

FILMMAKERS COLLABORATIVE INC 145 NINTH ST 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Center for Asian American Media 145 Ninth Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

San Francisco Jewish Film Festival 145 Ninth Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Silent Film Festival 145 Ninth Street, Suite 230 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

California Institute of Integral Studies ‐ The Arts at CIIS 1453 Mission Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

CIIS Public Programs & Performances 1453 Mission Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Margaret Jenkins Dance Company 149 9TH ST STE 400 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

PACIFIC NEWS SERVICE 275 9TH ST 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Imagine Bus Project 342 9TH ST STE 201 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi
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94103 Nonprofits, current

Organization Name Street Address

Distance from 
Dempster 
Building

SOMARTS  934 Brannan Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Mugwumpin 934 Brannan Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Queer Cultural Center 934 Brannan Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Queer Rebel Productions 934 Brannan Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Rio Yanez 934 Brannan Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Sixth Street Photography Workshop 934 Brannan Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

ME’DI.ATE (Mediate Art Group) 934 Brannan Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

StageWrite 934 Brannan Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Teaching Artist Support Collaborative of California 934 Brannan Street 0.53 ‐ 0.71 mi

Fei Tian Academy of The Arts California 101 15th Street 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

Ramekon O’Arwisters 1320 Stevenson Street, #C307 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

Playwrights Foundation 1616 16th Street #350 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

Tina Takemoto 1655 Mission Street #1137 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

Youth Speaks, Inc. 1663 Mission St 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

CITY YOUTH BALLET FOUNDATION INC 32 OTIS ST 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

Rova:Arts 333 12th Street 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

San Francisco Gay Men’s Chorus / Golden Gate Performing Arts 398 11th Street  0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

Golden Gate Performing Arts 398 11th Street, Third Floor 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

RESOLUTION INC 44 GOUGH ST STE 303 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

Sins Invalid 44 Gough St. 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

San Francisco Classical Voice 44 Gough St., Suite 204 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

Dancers' Group 44 Gough Street 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

Smuin Ballets‐SF 44 Gough Street, Suite 103 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

COMMON SENSE MEDIA 650 TOWNSEND ST STE 435 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

Community Arts Stabilization Trust 70 Otis Street 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

MAMMOTH ARTS FOUNDATION 550 15TH ST STE 3 0.74 ‐ 1.06 mi

People In Plazas 1346 Stevenson St.    B202 1.08 ‐ 1.33

ASSOCIATION TO HONOR CHINA AND WWII SOLDIERS 135 VALENCIA STRRET A406 1.08 ‐ 1.33

THREE WISE MONKEYS THEATRE COMPANY 1750 MISSION ST APT 20 1.08 ‐ 1.33

San Francisco Lesbian Gay Bisexual Transgender Pride Celebration 

Committee 1841 Market Street, 4th Floor 1.08 ‐ 1.33

Instant City: A Literary Exploration of San Francisco 1916 1/2 Mission Street 1.08 ‐ 1.33

SF IndieFest 2440 16th Street 1.08 ‐ 1.33

San Francisco Independent Film Festival 2440 16th Street 107 1.08 ‐ 1.33

BAY AREA BEIJING OPERA ASSOCIATION 2765 16TH ST 1.08 ‐ 1.33

SAN FRANCISCO SHAKESPEARE COMPANY 2940 16TH ST STE 216 1.08 ‐ 1.33

POOR MAGAZINE INC 2940 16TH ST STE 301 1.08 ‐ 1.33

The LAB / The.art.re.grup, Inc. 2948 16th Street 1.08 ‐ 1.33

PACIFIC CENTER FOR THE BOOK ARTS 300 DE HARO ST STE 334 1.08 ‐ 1.33

Asociacion Mayab 3012 16th Street 1.08 ‐ 1.33

Other Minds 333 VALENCIA ST STE 303 1.08 ‐ 1.33

American Indian Film Institute 333 VALENCIA ST STE 322 1.08 ‐ 1.33

Arab Film Festival 333 Valencia St. 1.08 ‐ 1.33

Musical Traditions, Inc. / Paul Dresher Ensemble 333 Valencia Street #301 1.08 ‐ 1.33
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94103 Nonprofits, current

Organization Name Street Address

Distance from 
Dempster 
Building

San Francisco Center for the Book 375 Rhode Island Street 1.08 ‐ 1.33

TEA PARTY MAGAZINE 50 SHOTWELL ST 1.08 ‐ 1.33

Friendship House Association of American Indians, Inc. 56 Julian Avenue 1.08 ‐ 1.33

ELIOS CHARITABLE FOUNDATION 99 SHOTWELL ST 1.08 ‐ 1.33

Shadowlight Productions 22 Chatanooga Street 1.43 ‐ 2.08 mi

Roxie Theater 3125 16th Street 1.43 ‐ 2.08 mi

Creativity Explored Gallery Program 3245 16th Street 1.43 ‐ 2.08 mi

Black Rock Arts Foundation 660 Alabama Street 1.43 ‐ 2.08 mi
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